

**BID2021-21 ROADWAY RESTORATION FOR THE TOWNSHIPS FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 4/7/2021 AT 11:00AM**

BID2021-21 ROADWAY RESTORATION FOR THE TOWNSHIPS FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:				
NAME OF BIDDER	RUSLING PAVING & CONCRETE, LLC	DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	S&G PAVING, INC.	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC.
ADDRESS	8 IRVEN STREET	35 BEAVERSON BLVD, SUITE 12C	224C FORSGATE DRIVE	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TRENTON, NJ 08638	BRICK, NJ 08723	JAMESBURG, NJ 08831	HAMILTON, NJ 08691
CONTACT NAME	ROB	JOHN KOVAS	STAN WECHINSKI	CHARLES P. WATERS
TELEPHONE	609-771-4303	732-262-7449	732-521-1936	609-584-1100
FAX	609-771-6802	732-262-7795	732-521-3104	609-584-2200
E-MAIL	RUSLING@AOL.COM	DIAMMONDJOHNA@YAHOO.COM	SGPSTAN@YAHOO.COM	BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/CARMEN J. CAVALIERE	10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/JOHN AFIERO	10% OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/CLAUDIA PEREIRA	10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND W.P.O.A/JANE L. FEDORCZYK
CONSENT OF SURETY	FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY	OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA#1 DATED 3/24/2021	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJPW FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#726632 EXP. 12/18/2021	CERT.#69394 EXP. 03/07/2022	CERT.#609363 EXP. 04/05/2023	CERT.#60176 EXP. 04/03/2022
EIC FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#15790 EXP. 06/15/2024	CERT.#22398 EXP. 02/15/2025	CERT.#59154 EXP. 05/15/2025	CERT.#22282 EXP. 01/15/2028
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	NO	NO	YES	YES
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	N/A	N/A	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	N/A	N/A	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
NJPW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR(S)	N/A	N/A	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS#1-22	\$633,825.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$642,220.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$667,222.50 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$1,196,870.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**



Item 1 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMAI2.5M76) and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads
300 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 90.00 Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 27,000.00
ninty (Write Unit Price)

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads
300 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 90.00 Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 27,000.00
ninty (Write Unit Price)

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 6 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hamilton Township Roads
1800 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 129.00 Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 232,200.00
one hundred + twenty - nine (Write Unit Price)

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix 1-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Ewing Township Roads
1600 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 118.00 Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 188,800.00
one hundred + eighteen (Write Unit Price)

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix 1-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Lawrence Township Roads
800 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 115.00 Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 92,000.00
one hundred + fifteen (Write Unit Price)

Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 1 1/2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hopewell Township Roads
70 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50.00 Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 3,500.00
fifty (Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 7 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course
(Mix I-5) in Roads of (All Jurisdictions except NJDOT
& MCDOT)

300 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 70.- Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 70 21,000.-
seventy (Write Unit Price)

Item 8 For furnishing and installing 2 inch
Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in
NJDOT Roads

50 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50.- Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 50 2,500.-
fifty (Write Unit Price)

Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave
(HMA9.5M64) topcourse in Mercer County Roads

150 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50.- Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 50 7,500.-
fifty (Write Unit Price)

Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in
Roads of All Jurisdictions

90 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 5.- Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 5 450.-
five (Write Unit Price)

Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave
Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads

20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 70.- Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 70 1,400.-
seventy (Write Unit Price)

Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Stabilized
Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County
Roads

20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 60.- Per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ 60 1,200.-
sixty (Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 1/2 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hamilton Township
60 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 60,- Per Sq. Yd.
sixty ~~_____~~ ^{xx}/₁₀₀ 3600,-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Ewing Township
25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50,- Per Sq. Yd.
fifty ~~_____~~ ^{xx}/₁₀₀ 1250,-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Lawrence Township
25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50,- Per Sq. Yd.
fifty ~~_____~~ ^{xx}/₁₀₀ 1250,-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 16 For Furnishing and Installing 6 1/2 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hopewell Township Roads
15 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50,- Per Sq. Yd.
fifty ~~_____~~ ^{xx}/₁₀₀ 750,-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 17 For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads of All Jurisdictions
400 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 30,- Per Sq. Yd.
thirty ~~_____~~ ^{xx}/₁₀₀ 12,000,-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 18 For Constructing Valve Box Resets In Roads of All Jurisdictions
70 Units @ \$ 80,- Each
eighty ~~_____~~ ^{xx}/₁₀₀ 5600,-
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 19 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of All Jurisdictions

10 Units @ \$ 300, - Each ~~100~~ 3,000, -
three hundred ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 20 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

100 L.F. @ \$ 5, - Per L.F. ~~100~~ 500, -
five ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 10, - Per L.F. ~~100~~ 250, -
ten ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 15, - Per L.F. ~~100~~ 375, -
fifteen ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

d. 24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

20 L.F. @ \$ 20, - Per L.F. ~~100~~ 400, -
twenty ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 21 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. Through Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 50, - Each ~~100~~ 50, -
fifty ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

b. Turn Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 50, - Each ~~100~~ 50, -
fifty ~~100~~ ~~100~~
 (Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

c. Turn and Through Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 50 Each ~~25~~ 50

fifty ~~_____~~ 50

(Write Unit Price) ~~100~~

d. Lane Reduction Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 50 Each ~~25~~ 50

fifty ~~_____~~ 50

(Write Unit Price) ~~100~~

e. Wrong-Way Arrow
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR
TOWNSHIPS**

**Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 1/2 inch
Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Hamilton
Township**

60 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 45⁰⁰ Per Sq. Yd.

FOURTY FIVE
(Write Unit Price)

2700⁰⁰

**Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized
Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Ewing Township**

25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 45⁰⁰ Per Sq. Yd.

FOURTY FIVE
(Write Unit Price)

1125⁰⁰

**Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized
Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Lawrence
Township**

25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 45⁰⁰ Per Sq. Yd.

FOURTY FIVE
(Write Unit Price)

1125⁰⁰

**Item 16 For Furnishing and Installing 6 1/2 inch Stabilized
Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Hopewell Township
Roads**

15 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 45⁰⁰ Per Sq. Yd.

FOURTY FIVE
(Write Unit Price)

675⁰⁰

**Item 17 For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in
Roads of All Jurisdictions**

400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 1⁰⁰ Per Sq. Yd.

ONE DOLLAR
(Write Unit Price)

400⁰⁰

**Item 18 For Constructing Valve Box
Resets In Roads of All
Jurisdictions**

70 Units @ \$ 10⁰⁰ Each

TEN DOLLARS
(Write Unit Price)

700⁰⁰

**PROPOSAL TO THE TRENTON
WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR
TOWNSHIPS**

**Item 19 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of
All Jurisdictions**

10 Units @ \$ 50⁰⁰ Each
FIFTY DOLLARS 500⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

**Item 20 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic
Stripes in Roads of All Jurisdictions**

a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

100 L.F. @ \$ 1⁰⁰ Per L.F.
ONE DOLLAR 100⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 2⁰⁰ Per L.F.
TWO DOLLARS 50⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 3⁰⁰ Per L.F.
THREE DOLLARS 75⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

d. 24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

20 L.F. @ \$ 4⁰⁰ Per L.F.
FOUR DOLLARS 80⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

**Item 21 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement
Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions**

a. Through Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 25⁰⁰ Each
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 25⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

b. Turn Lane
Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 25⁰⁰ Each
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 25⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

- c. Turn and Through Lane Arrow
1 Units @ \$ 25⁰⁰ Each
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 25⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- d. Lane Reduction Arrow
1 Units @ \$ 25⁰⁰ Each
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 25⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- e. Wrong-Way Arrow
1 Units @ \$ 25⁰⁰ Each
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 25⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- f. Fire Hydrant Symbol
1 Units @ \$ 25⁰⁰ Each
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 25⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT
(Items 1 through 21 Inclusive)

\$ 642,220⁰⁰

Company Name	<u>DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION</u>
Authorized Signature	<u>John Kovacs</u>
Person to Contact	<u>JOHN KOVACS</u>
Telephone Number	<u>732-262-7449</u>

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

③

Item 1 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads

300 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125. Per Sq. Yd.

One hundred Twenty Five Dollars 37,500.-

(Write Unit Price)

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads

300 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125. Per Sq. Yd.

One hundred Twenty Five Dollars 37,500.-

(Write Unit Price)

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 6 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hamilton Township Roads

1800 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110. Per Sq. Yd.

One hundred Ten Dollars 198,000.-

(Write Unit Price)

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix 1-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Ewing Township Roads

1600 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100. Per Sq. Yd.

One hundred Dollars 160,000.-

(Write Unit Price)

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix 1-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Lawrence Township Roads

800 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110. Per Sq. Yd.

One hundred Ten Dollars 88,000.-

(Write Unit Price)

Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 1 1/2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hopewell Township Roads

70 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110. Per Sq. Yd.

One hundred Ten Dollars 7,700.-

(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

- Item 7 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) in Roads of (All Jurisdictions except NJDOT & MCDOT)
300 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 110.- Per Sq. Yd.
Three Hundred Ten Dollars 33,000.-
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 8 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in NJDOT Roads
50 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 80.- Per Sq. Yd.
Eighty Dollars 4,000.-
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course in Mercer County Roads
150 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 80.- Per Sq. Yd.
Eighty Dollars 12,000.-
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in Roads of All Jurisdictions
90 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 200.- Per Sq. Yd.
Two Hundred Dollars 18,000
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads
20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 200.- Per Sq. Yd.
Two Hundred Dollars 4,000.-
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Stabilized Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads
20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 200.- Per Sq. Yd.
Two Hundred Dollars 4,000.-
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 ½ inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hamilton Township
60 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 185.- Per Sq. Yd.
One hundred eighty five dollars 11,100.-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Ewing Township
25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 180.- Per Sq. Yd.
One hundred eighty dollars 4,500.-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Lawrence Township
25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 180.- Per Sq. Yd.
One hundred eighty dollars 4,500.-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 16 For Furnishing and Installing 6 ½ inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hopewell Township Roads
15 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 200.- Per Sq. Yd.
Two hundred dollars 3,000.-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 17 For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads of All Jurisdictions
400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 55.- Per Sq. Yd.
Fifty five dollars 22,000.-
(Write Unit Price)

Item 18 For Constructing Valve Box Resets In Roads of All Jurisdictions
70 Units @ \$ 150.- Each
One hundred fifty dollars 10,500.-
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 19 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of All Jurisdictions

10 Units @ \$ 350.- Each

Three hundred fifty dollars
(Write Unit Price)

3500.-

Item 20 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

100 L.F. @ \$ 5.50 Per L.F.

Five dollars & 50/100's
(Write Unit Price)

550.-

b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 11.- Per L.F.

Eleven dollars
(Write Unit Price)

275.-

c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 16.⁵⁰ Per L.F.

Seventeen dollars & 50/100's
(Write Unit Price)

412.⁵⁰

d. 24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

20 L.F. @ \$ 33.- Per L.F.

Thirty three dollars
(Write Unit Price)

660.-

Item 21 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. Through Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 275.- Each

Two hundred seventy five dollars
(Write Unit Price)

275.-

b. Turn Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 275.- Each

Two hundred seventy five dollars
(Write Unit Price)

275.-

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

c. Turn and Through Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 550.- Each

Five hundred fifty dollars
(Write Unit Price)

550.-

d. Lane Reduction Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 850.- Each

Eight hundred fifty dollars

850.-

e. Wrong-Way Arrow

(Write Unit Price)

1 Units @ \$ 225 - Each
Two hundred twenty five dollars 225 -
 (Write Unit Price)

f. Fire Hydrant Symbol

1 Units @ \$ 350 - Each
Three hundred fifty dollars 350 -
 (Write Unit Price)
 667,222.50

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT \$

(Items 1 through 21 Inclusive)

SAG Paving Inc.

Company Name	
Authorized Signature	<i>Stanley J. Wondolowski</i>
Person to Contact	<i>Stanley J. Wondolowski Jr.</i>
Telephone Number	<i>732-521-1936</i>
Fax Number	<i>732-521-3104</i>
Email Address	<i>STAN@yaboo.com</i>

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME TrafficLines
ADDRESS 5100 Asbury Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale, NJ 07727
TELEPHONE: 732-919-3100
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____



**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 1	For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMAI2.5M76) and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads 300 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>240.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$72,000.00
Item 2	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads 300 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>240.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$72,000.00
Item 3	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 6 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hamilton Township Roads 1800 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>205.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$369,000.00
Item 4	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix 1-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Ewing Township Roads 1600 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>185.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. One Hundred Eighty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$296,000.00
Item 5	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix 1-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Lawrence Township Roads 800 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>200.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$160,000.00
Item 6	For Furnishing and Installing 1 ½ inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hopewell Township Roads 70 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>300.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Three Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$21,000.00

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 7	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) in Roads of (All Jurisdictions except NJDOT & MCDOT) 300 Sq. Yd. @ \$ <u>160.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. One Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$48,000.00
Item 8	For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in NJDOT Roads 50 Sq. Yd. @ \$ <u>220.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$11,000.00
Item 9	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course in Mercer County Roads 150 Sq. Yd. @ \$ <u>150.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$22,500.00
Item 10	For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in Roads of All Jurisdictions 90 Sq. Yd. @ \$ <u>110.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. One Hundred Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$9,900.00
Item 11	For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads 20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ <u>375.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$7,500.00
Item 12	For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Stabilized Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads 20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ <u>375.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$7,500.00

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 13	For Furnishing and Installing 8 ½ inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hamilton Township 60 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>255.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$15,300.00
Item 14	For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix 1-2) in Ewing Township 25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>275.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$6,875.00
Item 15	For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Lawrence Township 25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>275.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$6,875.00
Item 16	For Furnishing and Installing 6 ½ inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in Hopewell Township Roads 15 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>335.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. Three Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$5,025.00
Item 17	For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads of All Jurisdictions 400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>110.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. One Hundred Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$44,000.00
Item 18	For Constructing Valve Box Resets In Roads of All Jurisdictions 70 Units @ \$ <u>150.00</u> Each One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$10,500.00

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 19 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of All Jurisdictions

10 Units @ \$ 295.00 Each

Two Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$2,950.00

Item 20 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

100 L.F. @ \$ 25.00 Per L.F.

Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$2,500.00

b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 45.00 Per L.F.

Forty Five Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$1,125.00

c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

25 L.F. @ \$ 50.00 Per L.F.

Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$1,250.00

d. 24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

20 L.F. @ \$ 95.00 Per L.F.

Ninety Five Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$1,900.00

Item 21 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. Through Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 270.00 Each

Two Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$270.00

b. Turn Lane Arrow

1 Units @ \$ 270.00 Each

Two Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents

(Write Unit Price)

\$270.00

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2021 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT
FOR TOWNSHIPS**

c.	Turn and Through Lane Arrow		
	1 Units @	\$ 400.00	Each
	Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents		\$400.00
	(Write Unit Price)		
d.	Lane Reduction Arrow		
	1 Units @	\$ 500.00	Each
	Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents		\$500.00
e.	Wrong-Way Arrow		
	(Write Unit Price)		

1 Units @ \$ 500.00 Each

Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

\$500.00

(Write Unit Price)

f. Fire Hydrant Symbol

1 Units @ \$ 230.00 Each


Two Hundred Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents

\$230.00

(Write Unit Price)

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT \$ **\$1,196,870.00**
One Million One Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents

(Items 1 through 21 Inclusive)

Company Name	Waters & Bugbee, Inc.
Authorized Signature	
Person to Contact	Charles P. Waters, Executive V.P.
Telephone Number	609-584-1100
Fax Number	609-584-2200
Email Address	bids@watersandbugbee.com

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Atlantic Infrared Inc.
ADDRESS 5042 Industrial Road, Suite A
CITY, STATE, ZIP Wall Twp., NJ 07727
TELEPHONE: 732-899-8994
FAX NO. 732-899-8644
TRADE Asphalt Infrared Process
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Zone Striping, Inc.
ADDRESS 718 Jacob Harris Lane
CITY, STATE, ZIP Glassboro, NJ 08028
TELEPHONE: 856-582-5900
FAX NO. 856-582-1303
TRADE Traffic Striping
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____